BEFORE THE FLORIDA PU3LIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In Re: Initiation of show cause - DOCKET NO. 88021611

%roccedm gs against Worid Aeeeas ORDER NO. PSC-96-0646-FOF-TI
ommunications Co ISSUED: May 10, 1996

violation of Rule 25-24

World Access Gommunicunm Corpomion ("World Access”), by and through its
undersigned counsel, hereby files its issue identification list to the Public Service Commission's
("Commission”) Notice of Staff Workshop to All Interested Persons dated December 2, 1996, as
follows: |

1. OnMay 31, 1996, World Access filed its Response to Ordcr to Show Cause with
attached Exhibits. Inter alia, World Access' Response set forth all facts and information it
deemed necessary to address the issues raised with respect to the alleged viclations of Rule 25-
24.4701, F.A.C., provision of regulated communications service to uncertificated resellers
prohibited. _ | e :

2. Accordingly, World Access hereby adopts its Response to Order to Show Cause
and attached Exhibits for purposes of its issue identification list.
Respectfully submitted tu-{ day of December, 1996.
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regulu' mail this & day of Docm 1996, upon: Blanca 8. Bayo, Director ¢f Division of
Records and Re WII.ICu Division of Legal Services, 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.,

Tallahassee, mmca ;
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